504839073 03/27/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4885810

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KEVIN LARACEY	03/01/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PAYDIANT, INC.
Street Address:	1 ALGONQUIN DRIVE
City:	NATICK
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01760

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15912485

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)200-0853

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (949)202-3029

Email: mariel.sandoval@haynesboone.com

Correspondent Name: HAYNES AND BOONE, LLP

Address Line 1: 2323 VICTORY AVENUE, SUITE 700

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	70481.1810US06
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LIYAN ZHU
SIGNATURE:	/Liyan Zhu/
DATE SIGNED:	03/27/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=70481.1810US06 - Assignment for Recordation (Inventor to Paydiant Inc.)#page1.tif source=70481.1810US06 - Assignment for Recordation (Inventor to Paydiant Inc.)#page2.tif

PATENT 504839073 REEL: 045742 FRAME: 0882

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS, TITLE AND INTEREST IN INVENTION

This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply

United States Patent Application No.: 13/336,574 which was filed on: December 23, 2011 United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 61/426,731 United States Patent No(s). International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No: Other (specific): ITLE OF THE INVENTION:	: manuaria	Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention	
☐ United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 61/426,731 ☐ United States Patent No(s). ☐ International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No. ☐ Other (specific): ITLE OF THE INVENTION:		The following United States Patent Application United States Patent Application No.: 13/336,574	
United States Patent No(s). International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No. Other (specific): ITLE OF THE INVENTION:	μ ⁱⁱⁱ	which was filed on: December 23, 2011	
☐ International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No. ☐ Other (specify): ITLE OF THE INVENTION:	· 🔯	United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 61/426,731	
☐ International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No: ☐ Other (specify): ITLE OF THE INVENTION:	,	United States Patent No(s).	
TLE OF THE INVENTION:		International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.	
	e . j	Other (specify):	
MODITE PHONE ATM PROCESSING METHODS AND SYSTEMS	TLEOI	FTHE INVENTION:	
	MO	BILE PHONE ATM PROCESSING METHODS AND SYSTEMS	Percivacibas ^{p.} T

Inventor (assignor)

Name

Address

Kevin Laracev

1 Algonquian Drive, Nanck, MA 01760

Assignee

Name

Address

PAYDIANT, INC.

1 Algonquian Drive, Natick, MA 01769

Whereas, I, the above identified Inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

Page 1 of 2

Docket No.: \$31,002

H

繁

And, whereas I desire to assign my above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged:

I hereby assign, sell and transfer my above-identified rights, title and interest in said invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights.

Convention rights, and other benefits according or to accrue to me with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto:

And I further authorize and request that my attorney, Kurt M. Maschoff, of Buckley,

Maschoff & Talwalkar, LLC, insert the filling date and application number of the abovereferenced patent application when known:

And I further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents.

Including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters. Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventor's Signature

Kata

Kevin Laracey

Page 2 of 2

Not the second s